CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 16 JUNE 2018

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie
1st 6  Keagan Brown Beezle
2nd 7  Melissa Evans Mia
3rd 41  Kathryn Sutton Daisy

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Kristine Luyten

1st 28 Misha Baxter
2nd 22 Naomi Beechey
3rd 19 Rieko Ogawa

NOVICE: Judge - Kristine Luyten

1st 36 Bernadette Thompson
2nd 13 Linda Blair
3rd 38 Liz Lilley

TEST A: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie
1st 11  Allistair Blair

TEST B: Judge - Miriam Dobson

1st 34 Natalie Vaughan
2nd 43 Karen Wilson
3rd 18 Maree Bryson

TEST C: Judge: Miriam Dobson

1st 5 Colin Broadhurst
2nd 4 Colin Broadhurst
3rd 17 Glenys Todd

TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Miriam
1st 31 Helen McLellan

Spirit
Nyah
Pino

Bonnie
Bel
Cointreau

Forest

Troy
Zeba
Jinty

Tammy
Robbie
Shona

Dobson
Beetle

Border Collie x
Labrador/Retriever x
Beardie x Heading Dog

Heading Dog
Miniature Poodle
Toy Poodle

Heading Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Border Collie x
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Pts
58.0
52.5
51.5

68.5
66.5
65.0

98.5
98.0
98.0

97.5

211.0
206.0
177.5

289.0
276.5
249.0

282.5



