

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 16 JUNE 2018

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie Pts					
1st	6	Keagan Brown	Beezle	Border Collie x	58.0
2nd	7	Melissa Evans	Mia	Labrador/Retriever x	52.5
3rd	41	Kathryn Sutton	Daisy	Beardie x Heading Dog	51.5
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Kristine Luyten					
1st	28	Misha Baxter	Spirit	Heading Dog	68.5
2nd	22	Naomi Beechey	Nyah	Miniature Poodle	66.5
3rd	19	Rieko Ogawa	Pino	Toy Poodle	65.0
NOVICE: Judge - Kristine Luyten					
1st	36	Bernadette Thompson	Bonnie	Heading Dog	98.5
2nd	13	Linda Blair	Bel	Golden Retriever	98.0
3rd	38	Liz Lilley	Cointreau	German Shepherd Dog	98.0
TEST A: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie					
1st	11	Allistair Blair	Forest	Golden Retriever	97.5
TECT D. Judge Ministra Deboon					
		udge - Miriam Dobson	T	Dandan Callia	044.0
1st	34	Natalie Vaughan	Troy	Border Collie x	211.0
2nd	43	Karen Wilson	Zeba	German Shepherd Dog	206.0
3rd	18	Maree Bryson	Jinty	Shetland Sheepdog	177.5
TEST C: Judge: Miriam Dobson					
1st	5	Colin Broadhurst	Tammy	Border Collie	289.0
2nd	4	Colin Broadhurst	Robbie	Border Collie	276.5
3rd	17	Glenys Todd	Shona	Border Collie	249.0
TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Miriam Dobson					
1st	31	Helen McLellan	Beetle	Border Collie	282.5
. 3.	٠.		_ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		_00